

CORRIGENDUM

Keith, J. and H. Fraenkel-Conrat, Tobacco mosaic virus RNA carries 5'-terminal triphosphorylated guanosine blocked by 5'-linked 7-methylguanosine (1975) FEBS Letters 57, 31–33.

The authors would like to make the following corrections to their article:

page 32, column 2, line 9 *should read:*

esterase (37°C, 150 µg, 75 min), and again electrophoresed
instead of:
esterase (37°C, 150 µg, 4 h), and again electrophoresed

page 32, column 2, line 16 *should read:*

C and B respectively, which also confirmed their purity. These
instead of:
C and B, which also confirmed their purity. These

ERRATUM

Idelson, L. I., N. A. Didkovsky, A. V. Filippova, R. Casey, P. A. M. Kynoch and H. Lehmann. Haemoglobin Volga, $\beta 27$ (B9) Ala \rightarrow Asp; a new highly unstable haemoglobin with a suppressed charge (1975) FEBS Letters 58, 122–125.

The name of the final author of this paper should be H. LEHMANN *not* H. LEYMAN.